

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.33160 OF 2024

Shalmali Ajay Mache

....Petitioner

V/S

Ajay Gowardhan Mache

....Respondent

Ms. Bhakti Deshpande a/w Ms. Zoheb Merchant i/b Ms. Kriya Jain and Ms. Mitali Kamdar *for the Petitioner.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 13 JANUARY 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on **10 February 2025.**
3. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner would submit that the Respondent has returned to United States of America (**USA**). The counsel for the Petitioner to supply necessary particulars for service of notice on the Respondent at his address in USA. Additional leave granted to serve Respondent by private

service. It is clarified that the notice shall not be treated as a notice issued under the provisions of the Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.01.15
17:37:33 +0530