



leggha

21_cpst_33160_2024.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.33160 OF 2024

Shalmali Ajay Mache Nee Dr. Shalmali
Subhash Tuvar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Ajay Gowardhan Mache

...Respondent

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate (through VC) with Ms. Vaishnavi Dhage and Mr.
Vaibhav Thorave for the Petitioner.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 20 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The Petitioner to provide address details including the email-id of the Respondent for service of court notice in terms of order dated 13 January 2025.
- 2) If details are provided within a period of one week, registry to issue fresh notice to the Respondent, returnable on **13 October 2025**. Registry shall serve notice on Respondent by way of email also.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]