



legha

47_cpst_33160_2024.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (STAMP) NO.33160 OF 2024

Mrs. Shalmali Ajay Mache Nee Dr.
Shalmali Subhash Tuvar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Ajay Gowardhan Mache

...Respondent

Mr Abhijit Sarwate *for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 23 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Sarwate, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks to effect service through speed post on the Respondent, who is currently residing at United States of America.

2) Registry to issue humdast indicating returnable date as **6 February 2026**. Upon completion of service through speed post, Petitioner to file affidavit of service.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]